

A.G. Sports Services, LLC 1717 Plateau Drive Jackson MI 49203-5252 O/F: 517-788-6090 517-214-9307 (c)

## CHANGE ORDER FORM

Effective Date <u>08/24/2022</u>

Change order No. 02

Contract No.: PO# 73966

Contractor: Ryan Cook

Project Title: Bucyrus City Schools

Bucyrus Secondary School, OH

The above numbered purchase order is changed as set forth in this Change Order.

Title of the Change Order: Cost to undercut and repair soft area in base of track. Reason of the Change:

Unforeseen Site Conditions

Change in the Contract Sum: Original Contract Sum	\$ <u>109,200.00</u>
Net Change by Change Orders thru CO#1	<u>\$ 205,121.00</u>
Current Revised Contract Sum	\$ <u>314,321.00</u>
Net Change by this Change Order	\$ <u>74,940.00</u>
New Revised Contract Sum	\$ <u>389,261.00</u>

The Contractor and the Board of Education, Bucyrus School District understand and agree that the **increase** in the Contract Sum of **Seventy-four thousand Nine hundred forty Dollars and <u>00</u> Cents (\$74,940.00), including for labor, materials, equipment, overhead, profit, and for all time and impacts, related to the scope of work for this Change Order, and that said consideration shall be the only consideration related to this Change Order or the scope of work herein. Moreover, the Contractor and the Board of Education Bucyrus School District agree to waive any and all future claims in relation to the price, time, and impacts agreed to in this Change Order and for the scope of work herein.** 

**Agreement by the Contractor**: Contractor agrees to the terms of this Change Order and the Contract Sum and Contract Time adjustments herein.

Signed:		08/24/2022
-	Contractor - A.G. Sports Services, LLC	Date

Approved by the Fiscal Officer: This Change Oder is approved and issued.

Signed:

Bucyrus Fiscal Officer